

KÁTŁ'ODEECHE FIRST NATION

Notice of Procedural Amendment Kátl'odeeche First Nation Land Law Vote

PROCEDURAL AMENDMENT #1 Kátł'odeeche First Nation Community Ratification Process

In accordance with clause 20.1 of the Kátł'odeeche First Nation Community Ratification Process dated for reference January 28, 2020, the undersigned hereby agree to the following procedural amendment:

Clause 8.1 is amended by deleting the phrase "45 days prior" and replacing it with the phrase "40 days prior" so that clause 8.1 will read as follows:

8.1 The Ratification Officer, in consultation with Council, shall post a Notice of Vote in Form 8 at least 40 days prior to the Official Voting Day in public places where it can be read by the Members.

The notice period has been amended to correspond with posting of the Notice of Vote on June 19th, 2020 and has no effect on the July 29, 2020 Official Vote Date.

If you have any questions, please contact Gwen Roback, Ratification Officer at (867) 874-6804 or Victoria St Jean, KFN Lands Manager (780) 933-2018 or (867) 874-6701 Ext. 1013.

Gwen Roback, Ratification Officer	Jane 26/2020. Date
Ja L	June 26, 2020
Richard Krehbiel, Verifier	Date
This Procedural Amendment #1 will be made publicly available in accordance with clause 20.2 of the Kátł'odeeche First Nation Community Ratification Process.	
Dol	June 26, 2020
Richard Krehhiel Verifier	Date